## IHCP bulletin

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BT201158

**NOVEMBER 29, 2011** 



## The IHCP to allow birthing centers, CORFs, and IDTFs to enroll as Medicaid providers

Effective January 1, 2012, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will expand its list of eligible providers to allow birthing centers, comprehensive outpatient rehabilitation facilities (CORFs), independent diagnostic testing facilities (IDTFs), and mobile independent diagnostic testing facilities (IDTFs) to enroll as IHCP providers.

These providers will be classified using the following provider type and specialty codes:

- Birthing centers Type 08 Clinic; specialty code 088
- CORFs Type 04 Rehabilitation facility; specialty code 041
- IDTFs Type 28 Laboratory; specialty 282
- IDTFs (mobile) Type 28 Laboratory; specialty 283

Please look for additional enrollment and billing guidelines in upcoming bulletins and banner pages.

## **QUESTIONS?**

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the Indianapolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278.

## **COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION**

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from indianamedicaid.com. To receive email notices of future IHCP publications, subscribe to IHCP F-mail Notifications